503340809 06/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3387429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAEK-WOON LEE	11/09/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address: San #24 Nongseo-dong, Giheung-gu		
City: Yongin-city, Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14710473		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEJ/SMM 78051/S1437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA M. MEDINA
SIGNATURE:	/SANDRA M. MEDINA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=78051\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503340809 REEL: 035804 FRAME: 0509

Docket No.: 64444/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

		ASSIGNA	AENT				
ln consid undersigi	eration of good and valuable ned,	consideration,	the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, the			
(1) Rue	k-Woon Lee						
HEREBY	SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S)	ro				
(2)							
having a	place of business at						
(3)	Sun #24 Nongseo-dong, Gil	ieung-gu, Yongir	i-city, Gyeonggi-do, Repu	thlic of Korea			
(hereinaft which are	er called "ASSIGNEE") the e disclosed in the application t	entire right, title : for United States	and interest in and to a Letters Patent entitled	ny and all improvements			
(4)	ORGANIC LIGHT EMIT	TING DISPLAY	AND DRIVING METHO	D THEREOF			
	lication executed on even da	ite herewith or w	/as.				
	ecuted on (5a):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(CHRISTIE, PARKER &	HALE LIP PO Roy			
	ed on (5h): May 24, 20	10	7068, Pasadena, CA 91	109-7066) is hereby			
Αţ	polication No.: 12/786,2	54 ;	authorized to insert in (i when known.	b) the specified data,			
t is hereb Letters Pa designee. Upon said expense of renewal, as possible wi	on said application, and areations of said application areations of said application areations for the protection of industry authorized and requested tent, when granted, to said consideration, it is further of said ASSIGNEE, the unit reissue patent application nich said ASSIGNEE shall cas provided herein.	rial property and that the Commit ASSIGNEE, in agreed that, will be seen that the commit agreed that will be seen that the commit agreed that the committee that the com	the right to all benefits applications for said implications for said implications for said implications for the succession of the success	t under all international provements.  The any and all of said seors in interest or its to the continuing, substitute,			
INVENTOR	R(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE			
Buck-Woon	Lee	xxoe B	ak-worn	x November 9.2009			
WITNESSE	<b>:S</b> :						
VSJ PAS8687	94.1-*-11/4/09 2:38 PM						

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 035804 FRAME: 0510** 

RECORDED: 06/08/2015